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e Online Survey conducted during: 14-12-2019 to 19-12-2019
e Total number of respondents: 796

Statistics of survey —

Sr. Question Responses

No

1 How far you are Very Satisfied - | Partially Not - -
satisfied with the Satisfied | 60.6% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
curriculum - 22.9% 6.4%
delivery at the 10.1%
institute?

2 Are you satisfied Very Satisfied — | Partially Not - -
with the academic | Satisfied | 58.5% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
modules conducted | — 25.9% 7.2%
by the institute? 8.4 %

3 Do you think that | Very Satisfied — | Partially Not - -
syllabus coverage | Satisfied | 48.1% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
is satisfactory? —7% 27.1% 17.8%

4 Avre the teachers Very Satisfied - | Partially Not - -
satisfactorily Satisfied | 52% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
prepared for the - 2% 1%
class? 45%

5 Were you Yes — No — - - - -
explained the 78.3% 21.7%
course outcome,
programme
outcome at the
time of the
commencement of
the semester?

6 What are the Chalk & | Powerpoint | Smartphone | Videos- Combination | -
teaching aids used | talk — - - 0.7% of all -
by the teacher in 42.1% 9.3% 1.5% 46.4%
the classroom?

7 What are the Survey — | Role plays | Knowledge | Presentation | Group Any
various activities 5% - sessions— | — activities- other -
conducted during 2.3% 15.7% 34.3% - 27.4% 15.3%
class to explain the
particular
topic/concept?




8 Was your Every Usually — | Sometime — | Rarely — Never —
assignment/test time - 25.8% 28% 9.3% 6.1%
performance 30.8%
discussed with
you?

9 Have you been Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
given opportunities | — 11.8% - 11.9% 8.8%
for internships, 35% 32.5%
field visits?

10 | Areyou given time | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never — 3%
to contact your - 18.3% - 7%
teacher guardian in | 43.8% 28%
person?

11 | Do you have Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
access to the - 19.3% - 12.7% 8.5%
Wellness Centre 29.5% 29.9%
and the other
support facilities
of the college?

12 | Have your teacher | Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
guardian contacted | — 17.8% - 11.1% 10.4%
your parents? 24.5% 36.2%

13 | How frequently Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
you are engaged in | — 15.2% - 15.2% 8.9%
Sports, Dance, 26.1% 34.5%

Drama, Music
activities?

14 | Are you satisfied Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
with the training Satisfied | 50.6% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
and placement - 25.5% 10.2%
initiatives of the 13.7%
college?

15 | Areyou given Regularly | Often - Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
training in soft - 22.5% - 9.8% 3.4%
skills, aptitude, 34.8% 29.5%
group discussion
etc?

16 | Areyou Regularly | Often - Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
encouraged to take | - 15% - 9.5% 6.8%0
part in extra 35 % 33.7%
curricular
activities?

17 | Areyou Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely - Never —
encouraged to take | - 18.6% - 6% 4.3%
online 50% 21.1%
certifications
(NPTEL) for Life
long learning?

18 | How frequently Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely - Never —
you meet the class | - 19.5% - 5% 1.9%
teacher? 51.5 % 22.1%

19 | Are you satisfied Very Satisfied — | Partially Not -
with the Satisfied | 46.9% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
cleanliness and - 8.9% 2.7%
ambience of the 41.5%
college? \

20 | Areyour Regularly | Often — Sometimes | Rarely — Never —
complaints and - 21.7% - 9.4% 11.2%
grievances handled | 20.5% 37.2%




properly?

21 | All said and done | Very Satisfied - | Partially Not -
how far you are Satisfied | 56% Satisfied — | Satisfied —
satisfied with - 21.1% 6.2%

overall collegeas | 16.7%
an institution?

AVERAGE SATISFACTION PERCENTAGE - 89.66%
Suggestions received:
e Provide more information and guidance about competitive exams and opportunities.

Complements received:
e Use of ICT tools is increased in classroom teaching and learning process.
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Dr. Ujwala S. Dange
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Program:

796 responses

If Engineering/ MBA:
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Branch:

796 responses

@ Mechanical
@ Civil

@ ETC

@ CSENT

@ Electrical

A
v @ Management (MBA)
14.4%
14.9%

1.How far you are satisfied with the curriculum delivery at the
institute?

796 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

60.6% w

2. Are you satisfied with the academic modules conducted by the
institute?

796 responses k
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@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

3. Do you think that syllabus coverage is satisfactory?

796 responses

@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

4. Are the teachers satisfactorily prepared for the class?

796 responses




5. Were you explained the course outcome, programme outcome
at the time of the commencement of the semester?

796 responses

® Yes
® No

6. What are the teaching aids used by the teacher in the
classroom?

796 responses

@ Chalk & Talk
@ Power Point
@ Smart Phones
@ Videos

? @ Combination of all




7. What are the various activities conducted during class to
explain the particular topic/concept?

796 responses

@ Survey

@ Role plays

@ Knowledge sessions
@ Presentation

@ Group activities

@ Any other

8. Was your assignment/test performance discussed with you?

796 responses

@ Every time
28% @ Usually
@ Sometime

@ Rarely
@ Never
25.8%
30.8%

9. Have you been given opportunities for internships, field visits?

796 responses




@ Regularly

@ Oiten

@ Sometimes

@ Never
/]

10. Are you given time to contact your teacher guardian in
person?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

11. Do you have access to the Wellness Centre and the other
support facilities of the college?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
8 5 @ Rarely
S0 @ Never

i

29.9%




12. Have your teacher guardian contacted your parents?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

13. How frequently you are engaged in Sports, Dance, Drama,
Music activities?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

14. Are you satisfied with the training and placement initiatives of
the college? NN

796 responses



@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied

15. Are you given training in soft skills, aptitude, group discussion
etc?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

16. Are you encouraged to take part in extra curricular activities?

796 responses



@ Regularly
@ Oiten
. @ Sometimes

17. Are you encouraged to take online certifications (NPTEL) for
Life long learning?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
)
18.6% @ Rarely
> — | ® Never

18. How frequently you meet the class teacher?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely

K@



19. Are you satisfied with the cleanliness and ambience of the
college?

796 responses

@ Very Satisfied

@ Satisfied

46.9% @ Partially satisfied
8.9% @ Not satisfied
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20. Are your complaints and grievances handled properly?

796 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

21. All said and done how far you are satisfied with overall college
as an institution?

796 responses



@ Very Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
@ Not satisfied
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